
 

GREMISTA WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY  

2025 /26  CHRISTMAS & NEW YEAR HOURS  
 

  CLOSING TIMES 

DATE SITE OPENS 
LANDFILL 

(Commercial) 
SHED 

(Commercial) 
Household 

waste recycling 

Monday 22nd December 
2025 

8am 3pm 4pm 6pm 

Tuesday 23rd December 8am 3pm 4pm 6pm 

Wednesday 24th December 8am 2pm 2pm 5pm 

Thursday 25th December Site Closed 

Friday 26th December Site Closed 

Saturday 27th December Site Closed 

Sunday 28th December 10am Closed Closed 4pm 

Monday 29th December 8am 3pm 4pm 5pm 

Tuesday 30th December 8am 3pm 4pm 5pm 

Wednesday 31st December 8am 2pm 2pm 5pm 

Thursday 1st January 2026 Site Closed 

Friday 2nd January Site Closed 

Saturday 3rd January Site Closed 

Sunday 4th January 10am Closed Closed 4pm 

The site will be open as normal on Monday 5th January 202 6 
 

For further information please telephone Waste Management Operations 

on 01595 -743 960  or e-mail waste@shetland.gov.uk 
 

https://www.shetland.gov.uk/recycling -rubbish 
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